

ଓଡ଼ିଶା ओडिशा ODISHA

13AA 439013

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is made and entered into on this day of 13th June 2023, between Dalmia College, Rajgangpur and Sarbati Devi Women's College, Rajgangpur.

Whereas both institutions are committed to promoting academic excellence and fostering a spirit of collaboration in the field of education,

Now, therefore, the parties agree to enter into this MoU and hereby declare the following:

Objective:

The objective of this MoU is to establish a framework for academic exchange and collaboration between Dalmia College and Sarbati Devi Women's College, aimed at promoting mutual learning, knowledge sharing, and overall academic growth.

Areas of Collaboration:

The parties agree to collaborate in the following areas:

a) *Student Exchange Programs*: Promoting the exchange of students to broaden their educational experience and cultural understanding.

- b) Faculty Exchange and Development: Facilitating the exchange of faculty members for
 collaborative research, professional development, and knowledge sharing.
 - c) Joint Workshops and Seminars: Organizing joint academic events, workshops, seminars, and conferences for the benefit of students and faculty members.

Enclosure No. 632/7

Toncellande - FS



d) Curriculum Development and Resource Sharing: Exploring opportunities for the development of curriculum and sharing of educational resources to enhance the quality of education. Duration:

This MoU shall be for the period of 2023-24 academic session. Either party may terminate this MoU by providing at least one month prior written notice to the other party. Financial Responsibility:

Each institution shall bear its own expenses related to the implementation of collaborative activities, unless otherwise agreed upon in writing by both parties. *Confidentiality*:

confidentiality.

The parties agree to maintain the confidentiality of any proprietary, sensitive, or confidential information exchanged during the course of this collaboration.

Governing Law and Dispute Resolution:

This MoU shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Rajanpur jurisdiction. Any disputes arising out of or in connection with this MoU shall be resolved amicably through mutual discussions between the parties.

Amendments:

Any modifications or amendments to this MoU shall be made in writing and duly signed by authorized representatives of both institutions.

This MoU represents the understanding and agreement reached between Dalmia College and Sarbati Devi Women's College. It is a symbol of our commitment to fostering academic collaboration and working towards shared educational goals.

Signed and agreed upon by:

For Sarbati Devi Women's College, Rajgangpur: Principal 13/06/23 S.Dprincipal en's College Sarbai Devi Wolffen's College

For Dalmia College, Rajgangpur:







2